
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
i Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ended

Saturday, the 4th day of August, 1900.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland -j

Royal Bank of Scotland
British Linen Company
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited
National Bank of Scotland Limited
Union Bank of Scotland Limited ....
Town and County Bank Limited ...
North of Scotland Bank Limited ...
Clydesdale Bank Limited ...
Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank)

Royal Bank of Scotland
British Linen Company ... ..
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited
National Bank of Scotland Limited ..
Union Bank of Scotland Limited
Town and County Bank Limited ..
North of Scotland Bank Limited
Clydesdale Bank Limited
Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

A ft

of Issue.

Edinburgh...

Edinburgh .
Edinburgh .
Edinburgh .
Edinburgh .
Edinburgh .
Aberdeen .
Aberdeen .
Glasgow . .
Inverness .

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£

343118

216451
438024
374880
297024
454346
70133

154319
274321

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

332188

295336
238851
270495
249257
302587
140438
203288
227715
44477

Under £5.

849216

732719
702358
762440
645587
751833
184603
254554
592804
88003

Total.

1181404

1028055
941209

1032935
894844

1054420
325041
457842
820519
132480

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

873430

838875
527972
729467
683778
676641
273402
322452
581006
87615

Silver.

96145

102066
129237
75299
5 6324

112338
26666
19996
76283

8544

Total.

969575

940941
657209
804766
740102
788979
300068
342448
657289

96159
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held

Ai Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 16th day of August, 1900. ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns. to


