N	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ended as above.		
Licence. Name of the Firm.			£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Governor and Company of the Bank cotland		£ 343118 216451 438024 374880	332188 295336 238851 270495	849216 732719 702358 762440	1181404 1028055 941209 1032935	873480 838875 527972 729467	96145 102066 129237 75299	969575 940941 657209 804766
a Bank of Scotland Limited and County Bank Limited of Scotland Bank Limited sdale Bank Limited	Edinburgh Edinburgh Aberdeen Aberdeen Glasgow	297024 454346 70133 154319 274321 53434	249257 302587 140438 203288 227715 44477	645587 751833 184603 254554 592804 88003	894844 1054420 825041 457842 820519 132480	683778 676641 273402 322452 581006 87615	56324 112338 26666 19996 76283 8544	740102 788979 800068 842448 657289 96159
c i h	Bank of Scotland	Governor and Company of the Bank totland Edinburgh	Rame of the Firm. Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Covernor and Company of the Bank and County Bank Limited Edinburgh 216451 Edinburgh 297024 Edinburgh 297024 Edinburgh 297024 Edinburgh 297024 297024 Edinburgh 297024 29	Name of the Firm. Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. ### Covernor and Company of the Bank cotland #### Edinburgh 343 118 Bank of Scotland #### Edinburgh 216451 295336	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Edinburgh Edinburgh Stand upwards. Edinburgh Stand upwards Stand	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Line Company of the Bank Edinburgh Line Company Line Company	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Edinburgh State State	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Edinburgh Edinburgh

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.